

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45479/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in SA No. 338/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SABIHUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45047/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 45046/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rajmala Dohare, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagwat Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file additional documents.
2. List this matter after three weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)