

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 45479/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in SA No. 338/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SABIHUDDIN KHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 18046/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.117099/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117103/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 12-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv. (Through VC)
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, who states that he is unwell and is unable to assist the Court today, list on 26th July, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)