

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16853/2024

SABIHUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16919/2024 (XVI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 117097/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117099/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 117103/2024)

Date : 05-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mrs. Rajmala Dohare, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Raj, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters, one weeks' time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file requisite spare copies.

If spare copies are filed within the time granted, let notice be issued immediately and list again on 03.03.2025.

Otherwise, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm