

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16853/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023
in SA No. 338/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SABIHUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 159495/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16919/2024 (XVI)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 117097/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117099/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 117103/2024

W.P.(C) No. 194/2026 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 47735/2026

IA No. 47735/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matters stand adjourned.

List on 15.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR